

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5841/2024

Tahir Son Of Shri Kamal Khan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, Addl. G.A

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**24/09/2024**

Learned Additional G.A seeks time to ensure the presence of the Investigating Officer before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 30.09.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J