

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5841/2024

Tahir Son Of Shri Kamal Khan,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sweta Soni for
Mr. Manish Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP with
Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP
with Mr. Kishori Lal, Addl. SP (CID-
CB)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

30/09/2024

The Additional Superintendent of Police (CID-CB) has marked presence in the Court and has submitted that the investigation qua the instant matter shall be culminated within a period of three months.

Upon a perusal of the file it is noted that investigation in the instant matter is ongoing ever-since the year 2020.

List after three months.

In the meantime, it is expected that the investigating agency i.e. CID-CB shall carry out the instant investigation in a free, impartial and independent manner.

(SAMEER JAIN),J