

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5841/2024

Tahir Son Of Shri Kamal Khan,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Dharamraj Choudhary CO Kaman Dist. Deeg

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/04/2025

The Investigating Officer has marked presence and has submitted that in the instant matter allegations of four murders are made, cross FIRs are lodged and CB-CID has culminated their investigation and have referred the matter to the local police.

Investigating Officer has assured that they will take appropriate course of action within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 27.05.2025.

Investigating Officer is directed to mark presence in the Court along with relevant records on the next date of hearing.

(SAMEER JAIN),J